

Sardar Patel University, Mandi (H.P.) (A State Government University)



Website: www.spumandi.ac.in No.: SPU/ MANDI/ Acad/2025Email:deanacad@spumandi.ac.in

Date: 13-01-2025

CORRIGENDUM

Sub: Submission of Filled Application Forms for Ph.D. Reference: Ph.D. Notification No. SPU-MND/DAA/07/Ph.D./2024 Dated 01-01-2025

It is hereby informed that in partial modification of the above-referred notification regarding the submission of filled application forms for Ph.D. programs, the following change has been made:

- 1. **Submission Deadline**: The last date for submission of filled application forms will be the same as 30-01-2025.
- 2. **Mode of Submission**: The application forms should be submitted to the respective Heads of Departments of Sardar Patel University, Mandi directly by post along with documents required. **If fee paid through online mode then the copy of receipt/transaction detail/reference number etc. should be attached with the application form.**

3. Fee PaymentMode:

Online: Account No: 39825240539 (SBI Paddal Mandi) IFSC Code: SBIN0010326

(Finance Officer, Sardar Patel University, Mandi (H.P.).

Offline: DD/ Cheque in favour of Finance Officer, Sardar Patel University, Mandi (H.P.)

All other terms and conditions mentioned in the original notification remain unchanged.

The Heads of Departments are requested to inform their faculty members and prospective candidates accordingly to ensure smooth coordination.

For any queries or further clarification, kindly contact the office of the Dean, Academic Affairs.

-sd-

Dean, Academic Affairs Sardar Patel University, Mandi (H.P.)